
Uphill gradient
m 873

Asphalt stretches
km 10

Dirt track stretches
km 20

Downhill gradient
m 866

The tour 
of the two mountains11

PDistance
km 30,00

Difficulty
medium

Overall gradient
m 1.739

P

Particular
gradients

Serra Bruciata climb 5,8%-max 20%
La Cuccagna descent 7,3%
Valle Magnone desc. 6,9%-max 20%

4 10 12 16 20 26 28 30

M
O

N
T

E
C

E
R

IG
N

O
N

E

M
O

N
T

E
C

E
R

IG
N

O
N

E

KM 0

717 m

LA
 

CU
CC

AG
N

A

VA
LL

E 
M

AG
N

O
N

E

M
O

LI
N

O
 

D
I S

O
PR

A

M
O

LI
N

O
 

G
IO

VA
N

N
ET

TI

M
O

N
TE

 
S.

LO
RE

N
ZO

VA
LI

C
O

 M
O

N
TE

 
LA

 F
AG

G
IO

LA

200

0 M

400

600

800

2 6 8 14 18 22 24

Ca’ Secco climb 7,7%-max 30%
Valico La Faggiola climb  10%
M. Cerignone descent 4,4-max 17%

R
IV

IE
R

A
 D

I 
R

IM
IN

I

M
A

L
A

T
E

S
T

A
 &

 M
O

N
T

E
F

E
LT

R
O

key

panorama 

water
wood
old village

castle
church 

termal spa
bars



Km town/village notes 11. The tour 
of the two 
mountains
The fortress of Monte Ceri-
gnone was built in the 12th 
century by Buonconte di 
Montefeltro. Our tour starts 
from F.lli Cervi square just 
underneath the fortress and 
first leads down towards the 
village to then rise up again 
to the sanctuary of B. Do-
menico. After ascending on 
a forest path, you reach the 
mountainside of Villagrande. 
From here you travel on the 
road to Magnone valley 
where you commence a tech-
nically very demanding de-
scent to the Conca river. A 
little further on is a ford un-
derneath a bridge. A ramp 
takes you to Ca’ Secco and 
further to the mountain of 
S.Lorenzo. A few more ups 
and downs and you arrive at 
the path called “Strada Vici-
nale della Serra” which runs 
along the crest of the moun-
tain. At the peak, the district 
road joins the Faggiola 
street. You follow first a path, 
then the district road for a lit-
tle while and then descend 
on a dirt road that takes you 
back to Monte Cerignone.  

www.riviera.rimini.it

 key

dt dirt track
asph  asphalt
SS A-road
SP provincial road

Monte Cerignone
piazza F.lli Cervi 
Monastery of Blessed Domenico 

Ca’ Rando (wood)

Serra Bruciata 
La Cuccagna 
Prato Del Lago 
Valle Magnone
Valle Magnone

Ca’ Canone 
Ca’ Canone-Pereto
Molino di Sopra 
Molino di Sopra 
Conca River 
Molino di Sotto 

Molino Giovannetti 

Ca’ Secco 

Monte S.Lorenzo 
La Buca

La Morte 
Ca’ Riserva 
Strada Vicinale La Serra 
Strada Vicinale La Serra 
Valico La Faggiola 
Valico La Faggiola
Ca’ Gentili

Monte Cerignone 

0,00

1,30
1,50
3,70
3,90
4,30
5,50
7,50
8,50
9,40

10,20
10,70
11,10
12,50
12,60
13,00
13,70
13,90
14,60
14,90
16,00
16,70
16,90
17,30
18,20
18,60
19,60
20,70
22,40
24,00
24,30
24,60
25,00
26,10
27,90
28,90
29,50
30,00

Depart towards Blessed Domenico

Straight on Ca’ Rando asph
Crossroads asph right
After wood turn right then left dt
Dt keep right
Turn right on asph
Junction straight on asph
Turn right dt path
Sharp bend right dt
After village asph left on dt
Right dangerous downhill dt
Straight junction dt
Join SP asph
Right towards Conca River asph
Keep right downhill dt
Conca River bank dt left
After group of houses right dt
Take the middle path
Barn right pass river left under bridge
Straight on path
At the fountain right dt
Right path uphill dt
Take asph road left
Left towards observatory dt
Right on downhill dt
Right sharp bend dt
Right towards small chapel asph
Take dt left
Chalky path junction left
After climb left dt
Right up the hill dt
Take asph road right
Left uphill on dt
Junction right dt
Take asph road right
Left downhill on dt
Right dt towards Monte Cerignone
Left for the centre of the village


	mountain bike esterno ENG_Parte11
	mountain bike interno ENG_Parte11

