

The tour

Overall gradient Distance Difficulty km 30.00 medium m 1.739 7,7%-max 30% Serra Bruciata climb 5,8%-max 20% Ca' Secco climb **Particular** La Cuccagna descent 7,3% Valico La Faggiola climb 10% gradients Valle Magnone desc. 6,9%-max 20% M. Cerignone descent 4,4-max 17%



of the two mountains

MALATESTA & MONTEFELTRO

RIVIERA DI RIMINI

Km	town/village	notes
0,00	Monte Cerignone piazza F.lli Cervi	Depart towards Blessed Domenico
1,30	Monastery of Blessed Domenico	Straight on Ca' Rando asph
1,50		Crossroads asph right
3,70		After wood turn right then left dt
3,90	Ca' Rando (wood)	Dt keep right
4,30	, , ,	Turn right on asph
5,50	Serra Bruciata	Junction straight on asph
7,50	La Cuccagna	Turn right dt path
8,50	Prato Del Lago	Sharp bend right dt
9,40	Valle Magnone	After village asph left on dt
10,20	Valle Magnone	Right dangerous downhill dt
10,70		Straight junction dt
11,10	Ca' Canone	Join SP asph
12,50	Ca' Canone-Pereto	Right towards Conca River asph
12,60	Molino di Sopra	Keep right downhill dt
13,00	Molino di Sopra	Conca River bank dt left
13,70	Conca River	After group of houses right dt
13,90	Molino di Sotto	Take the middle path
14,60		Barn right pass river left under bridge
14,90	Molino Giovannetti	Straight on path
16,00		At the fountain right dt
16,70	Ca' Secco	Right path uphill dt
16,90		Take asph road left
17,30		Left towards observatory dt
18,20		Right on downhill dt
18,60	Monte S.Lorenzo	Right sharp bend dt
19,60	La Buca	Right towards small chapel asph
20,70		Take dt left
22,40	La Morte	Chalky path junction left
24,00	Ca' Riserva	After climb left dt
24,30	Strada Vicinale La Serra	Right up the hill dt
24,60	Strada Vicinale La Serra	Take asph road right
25,00	Valico La Faggiola	Left uphill on dt
26,10	Valico La Faggiola	Junction right dt
27,90	Ca' Gentili	Take asph road right
28,90		Left downhill on dt
29,50		Right dt towards Monte Cerignone
30,00	Monte Cerignone	Left for the centre of the village

11. The tour of the two mountains

The fortress of Monte Cerignone was built in the 12th century by Buonconte di Montefeltro. Our tour starts from F.Ili Cervi square just underneath the fortress and first leads down towards the village to then rise up again to the sanctuary of B. Domenico. After ascending on a forest path, you reach the mountainside of Villagrande. From here you travel on the road to Magnone valley where you commence a technically very demanding descent to the Conca river. A little further on is a ford underneath a bridge. A ramp takes you to Ca' Secco and further to the mountain of S.Lorenzo, A few more ups and downs and you arrive at the path called "Strada Vicinale della Serra" which runs along the crest of the mountain. At the peak, the district road joins the Faggiola street. You follow first a path, then the district road for a little while and then descend on a dirt road that takes you back to Monte Cerignone.

www.riviera.rimini.it

key

dt dirt trackasph asphaltSS A-roadSP provincial road